

P
SLP(C)No. 14084-14086 OF 2003

ITEM No.52

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.14084-14086/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2003 in CCCA 34/91, 33/91
and CCCA 92/93 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

S. KESARI HANUMAN GOUD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANJUM JEHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C)...../2004 (CC 2554/2004)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs, c/delay in re-filing SLPs
and office report)

Date : 05/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.
In SLP 14084-86/03:Mr. Pavan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash,Adv.

In SLP ..CC 2554/04:Mr. M.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rana,Adv.
Mr. Hirendernath,Adv.
Ms. B. Rana,Adv.
Ms. Abhilasha Dewan,Adv.
for M/s. S.S. Rana & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr. A. Ranganadhan,Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan,Adv.

Ms. Radha Rani,Adv.
Mr. G. Sateesh,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

..2/-
- 2 -

Mr. M.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rana,Adv.
Mr. Hirendernath,Adv.
Ms. B. Rana,Adv.
Ms. Abhilasha Dewan,Adv.
for M/s S.S. Rana & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) Nos.14084-86 of 2003:

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

Counter affidavit shall be filed by the served respondents within four weeks.

S.L.P. (C) No. /2004 (CC 2554/2004):

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master