

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14084-14086/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2003 in CCCA No.34/1991,
CCCA No.33/1991 and CCCA No.92/1993 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

S. KESARI HANUMAN GOUD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJUM JEHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.8707 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Niroop,Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrasekhar Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Rana,Adv.

for M/s. S.S. Rana & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. A. Ranganadhan,Adv.

Mr. B.A. Ranganadhan,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Rana,Adv.

for M/s. S.S. Rana & Co.,Adv.

Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. G. Sateesh,Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. A. Ranganadhan,Adv.

Mr. B.A. Ranganadhan,Adv.

Mr. P. Niroop,Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrasekhar Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned advocate for the
petitioner in S.L.P. (C) No.8704 of 2004, the special leave
petitions are
adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Counter affidavit shall also be filed in S.L.P.
(C) Nos.14084-

14086 of 2003 within the same period.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[Shelly Sengupta]

Court Master