

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2885-2887 OF 2005

S. KESARI HANUMAN GOUD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANJUM JEHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 2888 of 2005

Civil Appeal NO. 4459 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 31/07/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agarwala, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rana,Adv.
Mr. Hirender Nath,Adv.
Ms. B. Rana,Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Rana,Adv.
Ms. Meenu Sharma,Adv.

for M/S S.S. Rana & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Rangandhan,Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agarwala, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rana,Adv.
Mr. Hirender Nath,Adv.
Ms. B. Rana,Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Rana,Adv.

Ms. Meenu Sharma,Adv.
for M/S S.S. Rana & Co.

Contd....2/-

-2-

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Certain suggestions have been made by Smt. Anjum Jehan, the appellant in Civil Appeal No.2888 of 2005. Let learned counsel for the parties obtain instructions as to the acceptability of the suggestions given by Smt. Anjum Jehan. Call the matters after three weeks.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS