

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2885-2887 OF 2005

S. KESARI HANUMAN GOUD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANJUM JEHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the subsequent events/directions and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2888 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4459 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. vijay Prakash,Adv
Mr. A.P. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. P.Vinay Kumar,Adv.

CA 2888/2005 Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sohan Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Bindra Rana,Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kumar,Adv.
M/S S.S. Rana & Co.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr. Buddy Rangandhan,Adv.
Ms. Richa,Adv.

CA 2885 & 2887/2005 Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sohan Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Bindra Rana,Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kumar,Adv.
for M/S S.S. Rana & Co.,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit filed by learned counsel for the appellant in I.A.No.11/2012 is taken on record.

We have heard all the five appeals substantially. However, as the learned counsel for the appellant wants to take

some instructions, list the matters as first part heard on 3rd April, 2013 with clear stipulation that no further adjournment shall be granted on any ground whatsoever.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master