

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 12-14 &amp; 15-17/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2885-2887 OF 2005

S. KESARI HANUMAN GOUD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANJUM JEHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For the parties:

IA No. 15-17

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

IA no. 12-14

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Dr. Pradip N. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subodh S.Patil, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

Mr. S.S. Rana, Adv.

Ms. Bindra Rana, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Kumar, Adv.

for M/S S.S. Rana &amp; Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 12-14 of 2013

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the I.As. Permission is granted. The I.A. nos. 12-14 of 2013 are dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. Nos. 15-17 of 2013

I.As. are disposed of with the following directions:-

The applicant shall deposit the said amount as directed by this Court earlier in the Court of the learned District Collector, Hyderabad within a period of two weeks from today. The respondents may withdraw

-2-

the same from the said office after satisfying that they are the genuine persons and had the right to withdraw it under the earlier judgment and order.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Court Master	

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICITON

IA 12-14 OF 2013  
AND  
IA No. 15-17 OF 2013  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2885-2887 OF 2005

S. KESARI HANUMAN GOUD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANJUM JEHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 12-14 of 2013

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the I.As. Permission is granted. The I.A. nos. 12-14 of 2013 are dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. Nos. 15-17 of 2013

I.As. are disposed of with the following directions:-

The applicant shall deposit the said amount as directed by this Court earlier in the Court of the learned District Collector, Hyderabad within a period of two weeks from today. The respondents may withdraw the same from the said office after satisfying that they

are the genuine persons and had the right to withdraw it under the earlier judgment and order.

.....J.  
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.  
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI  
AUGUST 16, 2013.